
Monthly Weather Summary – December 2012 

Palouse Conservation Field Station 

  
 Air 

Temperature 
 Precipitation  Snow 

 Pan 
Evap 

Growing Degree 
Days 

Heat Degree 
Days 

Cool Degree 
Days 

   Degrees F  Inches  Inches  Inches  32 Degrees F  65 Degrees F  65 Degrees F 

 Date  Max   Min   Daily  Daily 
  On 

Ground 
  Daily Daily   Cumul. Daily Cumul.    Daily  Cumul. 

1 53 42 T 16 16 18 18 0 0

2 49 38 0.79 12 27 22 39 0 0

3 45 40 0.05 11 38 23 62 0 0

4 53 38 0.23 14 51 20 81 0 0

5 50 37 0.16 12 63 22 103 0 0

6 42 30 4 67 29 132 0 0

7 37 32 0.10 3 69 31 162 0 0

8 40 26 0.35 1 70 32 194 0 0

9 33 24 0 70 37 231 0 0

10 32 24 0.06 T T 0 70 37 268 0 0

11 36 31 2 72 32 299 0 0

12 42 32 0.28 T T 5 77 28 327 0 0

13 37 31 0.01 2 79 31 358 0 0

14 38 27 1 79 33 391 0 0

15 33 27 0 79 35 426 0 0

16 34 27 0.14 1.0 1.0 0 79 35 460 0 0

17 42 30 0.15 T 4 83 29 489 0 0

18 40 27 2 85 32 521 0 0

19 33 23 0 85 37 558 0 0

20 37 27 0.02 T T 0 85 33 591 0 0

21 42 33 6 90 28 618 0 0

22 39 35 5 95 28 646 0 0

23 42 31 5 100 29 675 0 0

24 37 30 0.35 4.0 4.0 2 101 32 706 0 0

25 32 22 0.15 2.0 6.0 0 101 38 744 0 0

26 32 24 T T 6.0 0 101 37 781 0 0

27 35 28 0.09 1.0 6.0 0 101 34 815 0 0

28 32 20 0.06 T 6.0 0 101 39 854 0 0

29 30 11 6.0 0 101 45 898 0 0

30 24 7 6.0 0 101 50 948 0 0

31 26 14 6.0 0 101 45 993 0 0

 


